R.ecv\eMPbOV\ Churc

Length
in mins

April 23, 2023

Audio/
Visual LightingVocals

Pre-Service

65:00

6:18

5:00

15:00

5:00

Setup & Sound Check
4:00 p.m.

Firm Foundation (He Won't) [ Cody Carnes in Bb: (Cody Carnes) at 75 bpm , 6/8 ] Intro, V1, PC1, CTurn, V2, PC2, C1x2, V1, PC1, C1,
Breakdown, Instx2, Bx3, C2, V1, PC1, C1, DownChorus, E

Production Meeting Prayer
5:05 p.m. A timely service guide run down and Prayer.

Pre-service Music & Power Point Black
5:10 p.m. A LIVELY Playlist from Computer & Power Point from DropBox Stage

5 Minute Countdown
5:25 P.M. Via Easy Worship

Service

5:05
3:00

4:41
2:00

4:13
5:12

Lion And The Lamb [ Default Arrangement in Bb: Male Key at 88 bpm , 4/4 ] intro, V1, C, Inst, V2, C, Inst, B, C, Outro, E Chris

Greeting -
-Welcome
-Connection Cards
-Love-Grow-Serve-Go

Battle Belongs [ Default Arrangement in C at 81 bpm , 4/4 ] Intro, V1, V2, C, V3, V4, C, Bx3, C, Tag, Outro, E Cleta
Scripture Reading

25 JESUS SAID TO HER, "I AM THE RESURRECTION AND THE LIFE. WHOEVER BELIEVES IN ME, THOUGH HE DIE, YET SHALL HE

LIVE, 26 AND EVERYONE WHO LIVES AND BELIEVES IN ME SHALL NEVER DIE. DO YOU BELIEVE THIS?"

JOHN 11: 25-26 (ESV)

Build My Life [ Pat Barrett in G at 72 bpm , 4/4 ] Intro, V1, V2, C, Inter, V2, C, Vamp, Bx2, C, B, E

Goodness Of God [ Bethel Music in G: Sarah Key at 60 bpm , 4/4 ] intro, V1, C, V2, C, Bx2, Turn, Cx2, Tag, E Sarah



_Length Audio/
in mins Visual LightingVocals
2:00 Offering
-Celebrate

-Give online
-Pray

35:00 Message -

7:00 Altar
5:51 O Come To The Altar [ Default Arrangement in D: (Sarah) at 140 bpm ] Intro, V1, V2, C, Turn, V3, V4, Cx2, Inter, Bx2, Breakdown, Cx2, Inst,
Inter, V5, E
5:34 Christ is enough [ Default Arrangement in A: Tenor Lead at 80 bpm , 4/4 ] Intro, V1, PC1, C, V2, PC2, C, Inter, B1, B2, Cx2, B1x2, E Cleta

2:00 Service Close

#1 Connect Group
-Semester End Fellowship parties this week.
-1st Tuesday Next Tuesday
-Host & Leader Thank You Party

#2 Next Step - May 7 SIGN UP

We exist for 4 reasons

-Love God

-Grow Faith

-Serve Others

-Go change the world!

Post Service

10:00 Post-Service Music
From Playlist on Computer

81:36

Rehearsal Times

Sound Check/Run through
04/23 4:00P



