



Plano

April 23, 2023

Length in mins		Audio/ Visual	Lighting	Vocals
Pre-Service				
65:00	Setup & Sound Check 4:00 p.m.			
6:18	Firm Foundation (He Won't) [Cody Carnes in Bb: (Cody Carnes) at 75 bpm , 6/8] Intro, V1, PC1, CTurn, V2, PC2, C1x2, V1, PC1, C1, Breakdown, Instx2, Bx3, C2, V1, PC1, C1, DownChorus, E			
5:00	Production Meeting Prayer 5:05 p.m. A timely service guide run down and Prayer.			
15:00	Pre-service Music & Power Point 5:10 p.m. A LIVELY Playlist from Computer & Power Point from DropBox		Black Stage	
5:00	5 Minute Countdown 5:25 P.M. Via Easy Worship			
Service				
5:05	Lion And The Lamb [Default Arrangement in Bb: Male Key at 88 bpm , 4/4] Intro, V1, C, Inst, V2, C, Inst, B, C, Outro, E			Chris
3:00	Greeting - -Welcome -Connection Cards -Love-Grow-Serve-Go			
4:41	Battle Belongs [Default Arrangement in C at 81 bpm , 4/4] Intro, V1, V2, C, V3, V4, C, Bx3, C, Tag, Outro, E			Cleta
2:00	Scripture Reading 25 JESUS SAID TO HER, "I AM THE RESURRECTION AND THE LIFE. WHOEVER BELIEVES IN ME, THOUGH HE DIE, YET SHALL HE LIVE, 26 AND EVERYONE WHO LIVES AND BELIEVES IN ME SHALL NEVER DIE. DO YOU BELIEVE THIS?" JOHN 11: 25-26 (ESV)			
4:13	Build My Life [Pat Barrett in G at 72 bpm , 4/4] Intro, V1, V2, C, Inter, V2, C, Vamp, Bx2, C, B, E			
5:12	Goodness Of God [Bethel Music in G: Sarah Key at 60 bpm , 4/4] Intro, V1, C, V2, C, Bx2, Turn, Cx2, Tag, E			Sarah

Length in mins	Audio/ Visual LightingVocals
2:00 Offering -Celebrate -Give online -Pray	
35:00 Message -	
7:00 Altar	
5:51 <i>O Come To The Altar</i> [Default Arrangement in D: (Sarah) at 140 bpm] Intro, V1, V2, C, Turn, V3, V4, C×2, Inter, B×2, Breakdown, C×2, Inst, Inter, V5, E	
5:34 <i>Christ is enough</i> [Default Arrangement in A: Tenor Lead at 80 bpm , 4/4] Intro, V1, PC1, C, V2, PC2, C, Inter, B1, B2, C×2, B1×2, E	
Cleta	
2:00 Service Close #1 Connect Group -Semester End Fellowship parties this week. -1st Tuesday Next Tuesday -Host & Leader Thank You Party #2 Next Step - May 7 SIGN UP We exist for 4 reasons -Love God -Grow Faith -Serve Others -Go change the world!	
Post Service	
10:00 Post-Service Music From Playlist on Computer	

81:36

Rehearsal Times

Sound Check/Run through

04/23 4:00P

